
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-014008 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  17-OCT-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AMPMODU II PIN HEADER, SINGLE ROW, RIGHT ANGLED 
 

 
Description of Changes 

MINOR DESIGN CHANGE STAND OFF DIVIDED INTO TWO PARTS WITH  SOME MATERIAL  REMOVAL  IN BETWEEN  (SEE ATTACHMENT) 
Other attachments: 

STAND OFF DESIGN CHANGE 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. TO IMPROVE  THE STRAIGHTNESS OF THE PART, ONLY FORM CHANGE, THERE WILL BE NO EFFECT ON FUNCTIONALITY 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

10-APR-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

10-JUL-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-826631-0 NO 
1-826631-0 NO 
1-826631-6 NO 
1-826631-6 NO 
3-826947-6 NO 
3-826947-6 NO 
3-826949-2 NO 
3-826949-2 NO 
5-826654-0 NO 
5-826654-0 NO 
5-826947-0 NO 
5-826947-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 
826631-2 NO 
826631-2 NO 
826631-3 NO 
826631-3 NO 
826631-5 NO 
826631-5 NO 
826631-8 NO 
826631-8 NO 
826947-4 NO 
826947-4 NO 
826947-6 NO 
826947-6 NO 
826949-5 NO 
826949-5 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



  
 
 
 
 
 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
826629 5-826630-0, 1-826629-0, 5-826926-0 AA 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

5-826951-0 NO 
 
 
 
 

  

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-826631-0 NO 
1-826631-6 NO 
3-826947-6 NO 
3-826949-2 NO 
5-826947-0 NO 
826631-2 NO 
826631-3 NO 
826631-5 NO 
826631-8 NO 
826947-4 NO 
826947-6 NO 
826949-5 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
826629 5-826926-0 AA 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-826631-0 NO 
1-826631-6 NO 
3-826947-6 NO 
3-826949-2 NO 
5-826947-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 
826631-2 NO 
826631-3 NO 
826631-5 NO 
826631-8 NO 
826947-4 NO 
826947-6 NO 
826949-5 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
826629 1-826629-0 AA 



  
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

5-826654-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
826629 5-826630-0 AA 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

5-826654-0 NO 
5-826951-0 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
826629 5-826630-0 AA 


