

## Product Change Notification

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-16-014008 PCN Date: 17-OCT-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
AMPMODU II PIN HEADER, SINGLE ROW, RIGHT ANGLED	

Description of Changes
MINOR DESIGN CHANGE STAND OFF DIVIDED INTO TWO PARTS WITH SOME MATERIAL REMOVAL IN BETWEEN (SEE ATTACHMENT)
Other attachments:
STAND OFF DESIGN CHANGE

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement. TO IMPROVE THE STRAIGHTNESS O	F THE PART, ONLY FORM CHANGE, THERE WILL BE NO EFFECT ON FUNCTIONALITY
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	10-APR-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	10-JUL-2017

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Partinumber	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-826631-0	NO						
1-826631-0	NO						
1-826631-6	NO						
1-826631-6	NO						
3-826947-6	NO						
3-826947-6	NO						
3-826949-2	NO						
3-826949-2	NO						
5-826654-0	NO						
5-826654-0	NO						
<u>5-826947-0</u>	NO						
5-826947-0	NO						
<u>5-826951-0</u>	NO						
<u>5-826951-0</u>	NO						
<u>5-826951-0</u>	NO						
<u>5-826951-0</u>	NO						
826631-2	NO						
826631-2	NO						
826631-3	NO						
826631-3	NO						
<u>826631-5</u>	NO						
<u>826631-5</u>	NO						
826631-8	NO						
826631-8	NO						
826947-4	NO						
826947-4	NO	-				·	
826947-6	NO						
<u>826947-6</u>	NO						
826949-5	NO						
826949-5	NO						

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
826629	5-826630-0, 1-826629-0, 5-826926-0		AA	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

ſ	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
ŀ	5-826951-0	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-826631-0	NO						
1-826631-6	NO						
3-826947-6	NO						
3-826949-2	NO						
5-826947-0	NO						
826631-2	NO						
826631-3	NO						
826631-5	NO						
826631-8	NO						
826947-4	NO						
826947-6	NO						
826949-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	Current Revision	New Revision
826629	5-826926-0		AA	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-826631-0	NO						
1-826631-6	NO						
3-826947-6	NO						
3-826949-2	NO						
5-826947-0	NO						
5-826951-0	NO						
826631-2	NO						
826631-3	NO						
826631-5	NO						
826631-8	NO						
826947-4	NO						
826947-6	NO						
826949-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
826629	1-826629-0		AA	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-826654-0</u>	NO						
5-826951-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
826629	5-826630-0		AA	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-826654-0	NO						
5-826951-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	Current Revision	New Revision
826629	5-826630-0		AA	